TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
"
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
REFERENCE
SECTION 502-703-101
Issue 5, October 1977
2712B AND 2712BM TELEPHONE SETS

• Add Tables F, G, and H.
2. IDENTIFICATION
Ordering Guide
Gl5A
HANDSET
\
Fig. 1-27128 Telephone Set
Fig. 2-2712BM Telephone Set
1. GENERAL
1.01 This section contains identification, installation,
maintenance, and connection information for
the 2712B and 2712BM telephone sets.
2.01
2.02
NOTICE
Telephone Set:
Set, Telephone, 2712B-*
Set, Telephone, 2712BM-* (Modular)
Replaceable Components:
• Cord, Mounting, D14L or D14R-87 (2712B)
• •cord, Mounting, D14S-87 (2712BM)•
• Cord, Handset, H4CJ-* (2712B)
• Cord, Handset, H4DU-* (2712BM)
• Dial, 35E4A or 35AD4A
• Key, 638E (line and signal key)
• KS-19240L2 or L3 Dial Lamp Socket t
• KS-19387Ll Dial Lamp
• 812558039 (P-25E803) Number Card Retainer
• 812655728 (P-26E572) Exclusion Key (Hold)
Not for use or disclosure outside the
Bell S:-·stem except under written agreement
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
SECTION 502-703-101
• Housing and Plunger Assembly, Table A
• Blank, Apparatus, 124At
• Set, Hand, G 15A * (2712BM)
• Set, Hand, G3-Type*
* Add color suffix, Table A.
t Available as D-179919 Kit of Parts ( containing
dial lamp, socket, and installation instructions)
t Available in gray (-61) only.
2.03 Associated Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately):
2.07 A hold or exclusion key, on one line only,
is included and is operated by raising the
left line switch plunger.
2.08 A concealed lamp illuminates the dial when
the handset is removed. This lamp also
serves as a night light under control of a slide
switch located in the base at rear of set.
Application
2.09 For use on CO, PBX, or lAl and 1A2 key
telephone system line circuits.
3. INSTALLATION
3.01 Install sets using standard installation
• Cord, Handset, H4DU-* (2712BM) procedures.
• •cord, Mounting, D14S-87 (2712BM).
• Transformer, 2012A (dial light)
• Ringer, El-Type (when required)
2.04 Optional Apparatus or Equipment
(ordered separately):
• D-180229 Kit of Parts (polarity guard) consists
of:
819040544 (P-90D054) guard assembly
812651644 (P-26E164) retainer
814313920 (P-43A392) screw
Design Features
2.05 The 2712B (nonmodular, Fig. 1) and the
2712BM (modular, Fig. 2) telephone sets are
both equipped with a 638E key for line selection
and signaling.
2.06 The 2712B is also equipped with a D14L or